December 2008
Product Information
ROC 415
ROC 417
Absolute Singleturn
Rotary Encoders
�������
���

parity bit
EnDat 2.2
Ordering designation
EnDat 01
SSI with additional
parity bit
EnDat 2.2
Ordering designation
EnDat 01
Data word length 16 bits 15 bits 18 bits 17 bits
Positions per revolution 32 768 (15 bits) 131 072 (17 bits)
Code Pure binary
Elec. permissible speed/
Deviations1)
†  1 500 min–1/± 40 LSB
† 12 000 min–1/± 270 LSB
Calculation time tcal
Internal updating time
† 0.5 µs
† 5 µs
† 5 µs
–
† 0.5 µs
† 5 µs
† 5 µs
–
Incremental signals » 1 VPP
2)
Line counts 2048
Cutoff frequency –3 dB ‡ 400 kHz
System accuracy ± 10“ (at 20 °C)
Power supply
Current consumption without
load
5 V ± 5 %
† 160 mA
3.6 to 14 V
† 160 mA
5 V ± 5 %
† 160 mA
3.6 to 14 V
† 160 mA
Electrical connection* Flange socket•  M23, axial or radial
Cable 1 m/5 m, with or without coupling M23•
Shaft Solid shaft D = 10 mm
Mech. permissible speed n † 12 000 min–1
Starting torque † 0.025 Nm (at 20 °C)
† 0.2 Nm (at -40 °C)
Moment of inertia of rotor 2.1 · 10–6 kgm2
Shaft load
3) Axial 10 N/radial 20 N at shaft end
Vibration 55 to 2000 Hz
Shock 6 ms/2 ms
†  300 m/s2 (EN 60 068-2-6)
† 1000 m/s2/† 2000 m/s2 (EN 60 068-2-27)
Max. operating temperature 80 °C
Min. operating temperature Flange socket or fi xed cable: –40 °C
Moving cable: –10 °C
Relative air humidity † 75 %; temporary † 96 % (condensation not permissible)
Protection EN 60 529 IP 67 at housing; IP 66 at shaft inlet
Weight Approx. 0.55 kg
Bold: This preferred version is available on short notice
* Please indicate when ordering
1) Speed-dependent deviations between absolute value and incremental signal
2) Limited tolerances: Signal size 0.8 to 1.2 VPP
3) See also Mechanical Design Types and Mounting in the Rotary Encoders catalog
4 Product Information ROC 415/ROC 417   12/2008
Diaphragm couplings
 with galvanic isolation
Flat coupling
K 03 K 17/02
K 17/04
K 17/03 K18
Hub bore 10 mm 6/10 mm
10 mm
10 mm 10 mm
Kinematic transfer error* ± 2” ± 10” ± 3”
Torsional rigidity 1500 Nm/rad 200 Nm/rad 300 Nm/rad 1200 Nm/rad